
1 SAHO OOTAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 10 74.32 37.12 37.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.301 -1 -1 0 0 1 0

2 1Lz 0.60 -0.01 0.590 0 -1 1 0 0 -1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.481 3 1 2 2 2 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 1.20 4.203 3 2 2 2 1 3

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 2 1 2 1

6 3T+2T 5.50 0.34 5.842 3 1 0 0 1 0

7 3T 4.20 0.34 4.541 2 1 1 1 0 0

8 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.00 6.300 1 0 -2 0 0 0

9 LSp4 2.70 0.11 2.810 4 1 0 -1 -1 2

34.10 37.12

Skating Skills 1.60 4.805.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.354.75 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.754.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.704.75 5.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 3.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.654.75 5.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75

37.20

2 Reina Kawakatsu

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 36 68.09 34.59 34.00 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 1 1 2 1

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 1 0 -1

3 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 1 1 2 2 2 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 3 2 2 1

6 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 0.34 7.541 1 0 0 1 1 1

7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 1 0 1 1 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 1 1 1 1 0

34.82 34.59

Skating Skills 1.60 4.304.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.004.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.354.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.25 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.354.25 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

34.00

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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3 RiriaKONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 67.44 33.22 34.72 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.59 6.092 2 1 1 1 2 1

2 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 -0.53 5.77-2 -3 -1 0 -2 -1 -2

3 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 3 2 2 1 2 2

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 3 1 2 2 3 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 2 0 1 -2 -1 1

7 3Tq q 4.20 -0.67 3.53-1 -2 -2 -1 -2 0 -2

8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.32 1.48-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

9 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.192 3 2 2 1 2 1

34.72 33.22

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.104.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.404.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.304.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

34.72

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

4 SUMIKA KANAZAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 6 67.38 32.02 35.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1Lz 0.60 -0.30 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S+2T+2Loq q 7.30 -0.69 6.61-2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1

3 3T 4.20 0.59 4.792 2 1 1 1 0 2

4 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.932 3 2 2 2 3 1

5 2F 1.80 0.14 1.941 2 0 0 1 1 1

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.53 5.132 2 1 0 1 2 2

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 2 0 1 1 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 4.103 3 1 3 1 2 2

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.361 3 1 2 1 0 1

29.50 32.02

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.204.25 5.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.454.75 5.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.454.50 5.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.75 5.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

35.36
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5 HINANO  YAMANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

EDOGAWA SPORTS LAND C 9 65.45 31.37 34.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.17 2.271 1 0 0 1 1 1

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.11 1.691 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 2 1 1 1 1 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.742 1 1 2 1 3 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.30 4.303 3 1 3 2 2 3

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 2 0 1 2 1 2

7 2Lz+2Loq+2T q 5.10 -0.42 4.68-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 1 1 0 1 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 0 1 0 2 1

28.80 31.37

Skating Skills 1.60 4.104.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.404.50 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.304.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00

34.08

6 Hanano SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 11 64.51 32.35 32.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.07 4.871 1 0 0 0 1 0

2 3Tq q 4.20 -0.84 3.36-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.361 0 1 2 2 2 0

5 3S+2T 5.60 0.34 5.941 1 1 0 1 1 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.702 1 2 1 1 3 1

7 2A 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 1 2 0 2 1

8 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 2 1 1 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.05 2.351 1 0 -2 0 0 0

31.00 32.35

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.703.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.154.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.054.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

32.16
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7 Ayumu MASUO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 3 63.91 31.03 32.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.22 2.021 2 1 1 1 2 0

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.04 2.060 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.20 4.801 1 1 1 0 -1 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.741 3 1 2 1 1 2

5 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 2 1 1 1 2 1

6 2F+2T+2Lo 4.80 0.00 4.800 0 0 0 0 -1 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.702 3 1 1 1 2 1

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.300 2 0 2 1 1 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 2 1 1 0 1 1

28.50 31.03

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.00 5.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.954.00 5.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.204.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.154.25 5.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 5.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

32.88

8 Hana NAKAJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 8 62.29 29.89 32.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.07 3.370 1 0 0 1 0 0

2 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 0.08 5.180 1 0 0 1 1 0

3 2A<+2T < 3.94 -0.53 3.41-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 1 1 0 0

5 2F 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1 2 1

6 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 1 0 2 1 2 1

7 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.001 2 1 3 2 3 2

8 2Lz 2.10 0.13 2.231 -1 0 1 1 1 0

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 -1 1 1 2 2 0

28.14 29.89

Skating Skills 1.60 4.154.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.803.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.154.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.154.00 4.25 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 3.75

32.40
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9 Otoka KASHO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OITA GOLD FSC 30 61.04 27.06 34.48 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 0 1 1 2 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 0 0 1 2 1

4 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 1 3 2 2 2 2

6 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 1 1 1 2 2 2

7 2Lze+2T e 2.98 -0.40 2.58-3 -4 0 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 2F 1.80 0.07 1.870 0 0 1 1 1 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.18-1 -1 0 1 2 1 2

25.28 27.06

Skating Skills 1.60 4.404.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.053.75 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.454.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.354.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.304.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50

34.48

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

10 SumireYOSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

35 58.26 25.88 32.88 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -0.40 2.96-2 2 -2 -1 -2 0 -1

2 3Sq q 4.30 -1.03 3.27-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

3 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 1 1 3 2 3 2

5 2F+2A<+SEQ < 3.55 -1.32 2.23-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

6 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.84 2.56-5 -5 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 0 1 1 1 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.30-1 0 0 1 1 2 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 2 1 -2 1 2 1

29.81 25.88

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.953.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.104.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.054.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25

32.88

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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11 Sakura NOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 34 58.07 27.83 30.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 1 0 0 0 1 0

2 2Lz!+2T+2Lo ! 5.10 -0.38 4.72-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1

3 2A 3.30 -1.52 1.78-4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 -2 1 1 1 2 0

5 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 1 2 2

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.30-1 1 1 -1 1 1 2

8 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.841 0 1 1 0 1 1

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.240 1 1 0 1 1 2

28.20 27.83

Skating Skills 1.60 3.903.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.553.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.853.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.803.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.803.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00

30.24

12 Hikari MATSUNAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 19 55.95 28.19 27.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+2T+2T ! 4.40 -0.22 4.18-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 0

2 3S< < 3.44 -0.83 2.61-3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.782 0 0 1 1 1 1

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 2.64-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 FSSp4 3.00 -0.06 2.941 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 0 0 0 0 -1 1

8 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.46 -0.63 2.83-3 -5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 LSp4 2.70 0.11 2.811 0 1 1 0 0 0

30.10 28.19

Skating Skills 1.60 3.703.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.303.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.453.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.353.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.553.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00

27.76
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13 Rin MORIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 21 55.21 26.27 29.44 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lze+2T e 2.98 -0.37 2.61-4 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.022 1 2 0 1 2 2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 -1 2 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 2 0 1 0 -1 -1

7 2F+2Lo+2T 4.80 0.00 4.800 0 0 -1 0 0 0

8 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 1 2 3 3 2 2

26.66 26.27

Skating Skills 1.60 3.903.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.453.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.753.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.553.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.753.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.25

29.44

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

14 Sara HANAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 54.34 26.42 27.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.48 2.16-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

2 2Lz+2Loq+2T q 5.10 -0.42 4.68-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 -1 1 0 1 0

4 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 3.800 -1 0 0 0 0 0

5 2F 1.80 0.07 1.871 0 0 1 1 0 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.05 2.751 1 0 0 0 0 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 1 1 1 -1 -2 0

8 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 1 0 1 0 0 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 1 0 1 0 0 0

26.94 26.42

Skating Skills 1.60 3.703.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.453.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.453.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.553.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25

27.92

National Novice

Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
Version:2021.63.10230.1038

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice B Women

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/24 19:30 Page 7



15 Minagi SASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Obihiro FSC 33 53.68 24.32 29.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A+2T+2Lo 4.10 0.14 4.241 0 0 1 1 1 1

2 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 2.92-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-2 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.18 3.180 0 1 1 1 0 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.12 2.88-1 -3 0 0 0 1 -1

6 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.180 -3 0 1 0 1 1

7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.70 3.702 1 1 3 1 2 1

9 LSp2 1.90 -0.15 1.75-1 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1

24.10 24.32

Skating Skills 1.60 3.653.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.453.25 3.00 3.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.803.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.753.50 3.50 3.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.703.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75

29.36

16 Megumi NODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 17 52.25 26.67 26.08 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 0 1 1 1

2 2F!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.46 -0.58 3.88-3 -5 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.07 3.430 0 0 -1 -1 1 0

4 2A 3.30 0.07 3.371 0 0 0 0 1 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.19 2.591 1 1 1 0 2 0

6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.40 2.600 -1 -1 0 -1 -3 -1

8 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.120 -2 1 2 0 1 0

27.66 26.67

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.153.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.203.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00

26.08

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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Oct. 22 - 24, 2021

Ootsu, Shiga
Version:2021.63.10230.1038

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice B Women

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/24 19:30 Page 8



17 Kyoka YOKOUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HOKKAIDO.FOREST.F.S.C 20 51.99 24.95 27.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A+2T+2T 3.70 0.05 3.751 0 0 0 1 0 2

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.141 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.12 3.120 0 0 0 1 1 1

5 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 3.800 -3 0 0 0 0 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.05 2.751 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 2.50-1 -3 1 0 -1 -2 -1

8 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.771 0 1 0 0 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

25.30 24.95

Skating Skills 1.60 3.653.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.253.50 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.403.50 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.253.25 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.353.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25

27.04

18 Aoha Hoshi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 23 51.80 21.52 31.28 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.35 0.75-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 0.77-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.421 2 1 1 2 2 1

4 2Fq+2Lo<+2T< < 4.20 -0.90 3.30-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 LSp3 2.40 0.38 2.781 2 2 -2 3 2 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 1 2 2 2 0 2

7 2Lze<< e 0.48 -0.24 0.24-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+2T 3.10 -0.04 3.060 -1 0 0 0 -2 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 2 1 1

21.38 21.52

Skating Skills 1.60 3.903.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.653.25 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.003.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.953.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.053.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00

31.28

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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19 Miuna KOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 4 51.57 23.59 28.48 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.22 3.38-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3 1

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.08 3.481 1 0 1 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 -1 1 2 2 3 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 0 0 1 1

6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.091 1 0 1 1 1 1

7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.14 1.660 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

8 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.801 0 0 1 1 1 0

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 1

23.00 23.59

Skating Skills 1.60 3.753.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.353.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.553.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.553.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.603.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00

28.48

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

20 Yuzuki ONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

31 51.27 22.71 28.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.180 -1 0 1 0 1 1

2 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.800 0 0 1 1 1 1

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.22 2.88-2 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

4 1A+1Eu+2S 2.90 0.03 2.930 -3 0 0 1 0 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.06-1 -2 0 2 1 2 -1

6 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.30 2.70-3 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0

8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 1 0 0 0 0 1

22.90 22.71

Skating Skills 1.60 3.703.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.402.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75

Performance 1.60 3.603.25 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.503.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.653.00 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

28.56
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21 You Ogawa

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

5 50.89 22.59 28.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.04 3.840 0 0 0 1 1 0

2 2F+2T+2T 4.40 0.04 4.441 0 0 0 0 0 1

3 LSp3 2.40 -0.14 2.260 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.42 0.68-4 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4 -5

5 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 2 1 1 -2 2

7 2F 1.80 0.04 1.841 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz 2.10 0.08 2.181 0 0 1 0 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 2 1

22.10 22.59

Skating Skills 1.60 3.704.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.354.00 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.654.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 3.654.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.654.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

28.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

22 Maika KUBO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 25 50.53 23.29 28.24 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.140 0 0 0 1 1 0

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.571 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 1 -1 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 2 1 1 1

6 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.24 -0.07 2.170 0 0 -2 1 -2 0

7 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 2.92-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.731 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 LSp3 2.40 0.14 2.541 -1 0 2 1 1 0

22.84 23.29

Skating Skills 1.60 3.603.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.403.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.553.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.503.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.603.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25

28.24

Time violation:  -1.00
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23 LAYLA NAKASAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

32 49.99 22.31 27.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+2T+2T ! 4.40 -0.25 4.15-2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -1

2 1A 1.10 0.04 1.140 0 0 1 0 1 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.700 -2 0 0 1 2 1

4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 -1 0 1 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.14 3.36-1 -1 0 -1 0 1 0

7 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.46 -1.05 2.41-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -2

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 -1 0 0 0 1 0

9 LSp2 1.90 -0.15 1.750 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

23.76 22.31

Skating Skills 1.60 3.703.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.353.75 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.453.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.353.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.453.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25

27.68

24 KahoNAKAMAE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

24 49.49 22.69 26.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -5 -4

2 2Lo+2T+2Lo 4.70 0.00 4.700 0 0 0 0 -1 1

3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.901 -1 0 -2 1 -2 1

5 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 2.92-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 FSSp4 3.00 -0.06 2.940 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

7 2Lz 2.10 -0.13 1.970 -2 0 -1 0 -2 0

8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 LSp2 1.90 0.04 1.940 0 0 0 -1 1 1

23.70 22.69

Skating Skills 1.60 3.353.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.153.25 2.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.353.50 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.403.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00

26.80
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25 Rino Hayashi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 48.74 21.14 27.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.60 -1.05 1.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 2F+2Tq+2T<< << 3.50 -0.86 2.64-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 2 1 1 1

4 2F 1.80 0.04 1.840 1 0 0 0 0 1

5 LSp2 1.90 0.27 2.171 3 1 1 1 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 0 0 1 1 1

7 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 -1 0 0 0 0 0

8 1A 1.10 0.04 1.141 1 0 0 1 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 1 -1 -2

22.00 21.14

Skating Skills 1.60 3.553.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.253.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.503.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.453.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00

27.60

26 RISA KUNITOKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 48.55 22.71 25.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 4.80 -0.29 4.51-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 -1 0 0 0 1 0

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 -0.60 2.40-1 -1 -1 0 -2 -4 -1

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.28 2.581 -2 1 2 1 2 1

6 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 1 0 -2 0

7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 1 0 -1 0

23.50 22.71

Skating Skills 1.60 3.453.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.053.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.203.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.153.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00

25.84
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27 NanamiYAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

22 48.29 20.21 28.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<+2T< < 3.68 -1.06 2.62-2 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 2Lze e 1.68 -0.44 1.24-3 -4 -2 -2 -2 -4 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 0 1 1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 -0.20 2.800 -1 -1 -1 0 2 0

5 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1

6 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 0.73-3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4

7 2F+2T+2Lo<< << 3.60 -0.61 2.99-4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3

8 2F 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 SSp4 2.50 0.25 2.751 1 1 2 0 2 0

22.76 20.21

Skating Skills 1.60 3.703.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.303.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.453.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.603.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50

28.08

28 Hikaru MIYAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 27 48.20 22.44 25.76 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A+2T+2Lo< < 3.76 -0.62 3.14-5 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 -1 0 0 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 -1 1 1 0

5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.900 1 0 -1 1 -2 -1

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.500 -2 0 -2 1 0 0

9 LSp2 1.90 -0.30 1.60-2 1 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1

23.46 22.44

Skating Skills 1.60 3.403.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.053.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.253.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.103.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.303.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

25.76
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29 KISANOKATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 48.02 21.46 26.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2T+2T 4.40 -0.43 3.97-3 -3 -2 -1 -3 -4 0

2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 0 1 1 2 1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.101 -1 1 0 0 -2 1

5 2F 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 0 1 0 1 0

6 LSp2 1.90 -0.08 1.820 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1

7 2Lze e 1.68 -0.44 1.24-3 -4 -2 -2 -2 -4 -2

8 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.24 0.00 2.240 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.05 2.450 -2 0 0 0 -1 0

21.82 21.46

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.153.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.353.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.253.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.353.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25

26.56

30 Koharu Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 47.89 21.65 26.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz+2T+2T< < 4.44 -0.46 3.98-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 0 1 1 1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.701 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 FSSpB 1.70 -0.10 1.60-1 1 0 -3 0 -1 -1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 -3 0

7 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.141 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 2F!+1A+SEQ ! 2.32 -0.18 2.14-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 1 0 0 1 0 0

22.56 21.65

Skating Skills 1.60 3.403.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.153.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.353.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.103.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.403.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25

26.24
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31 Alice Takada

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

28 46.57 20.89 25.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.02 1.120 -1 0 1 0 1 0

2 2Lz+2Tq q 3.40 -0.80 2.60-5 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4

3 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 4.76 -0.38 4.38-2 -4 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.51 1.79-3 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 2.50-3 -2 -1 0 1 -3 1

7 LSp2 1.90 0.04 1.940 0 0 1 0 0 1

8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.241 -1 1 1 1 0 1

22.96 20.89

Skating Skills 1.60 3.403.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.053.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.303.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.103.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.203.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.50

25.68

32 Rise ASARI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 46.42 19.54 26.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+1T 3.70 -1.12 2.58-3 -2 -5 -3 -3 -4 -4

2 CCoSp3 3.00 0.06 3.060 0 0 0 1 1 0

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.54 2.56-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 -2 0

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.620 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.701 1 0 -1 1 1 -1

9 LSpB 1.20 -0.38 0.82-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -2

21.60 19.54

Skating Skills 1.60 3.603.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.253.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.353.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.303.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.303.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50

26.88
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33 Koto UEDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 45.75 20.07 25.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp3 2.60 -0.21 2.390 -1 0 -2 -1 -2 0

3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.60 2.400 0 -1 -3 -3 -2 0

6 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-4 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4

7 2A< < 2.64 -0.58 2.06-2 -4 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

8 2F!+2T+2Lo<< ! 3.60 -0.83 2.77-4 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4

9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

23.34 20.07

Skating Skills 1.60 3.403.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.053.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.103.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.253.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25

25.68

34 Saya Katsuki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

29 43.07 17.71 25.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2Fe e 1.44 -0.35 1.09-3 -4 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.18 2.820 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1

4 2Lz<+2T< < 2.72 -0.67 2.05-4 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.160 -2 -1 1 0 0 -2

6 2Fe e 1.44 -0.37 1.07-3 -4 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2

7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.20 2.800 -2 0 0 0 -3 0

8 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 LSp3 2.40 -0.38 2.02-1 -2 0 -2 -1 -2 -2

20.00 17.71

Skating Skills 1.60 3.353.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.003.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.253.50 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.053.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.203.25 2.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00

25.36
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35 Yumi Shige

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Ome Figure Skating Club 26 42.39 17.45 25.44 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2Lz!q ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.10 2.50-1 -2 0 0 1 1 -2

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.25 1.55-1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1

5 2Lz<<+2T<< << 1.00 -0.30 0.70-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp3 2.40 0.05 2.451 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 1 -2 0

8 2F!+2Lo<+2T< ! 4.20 -0.90 3.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.08 1.80-1 -3 0 0 0 -1 0

20.08 17.45

Skating Skills 1.60 3.353.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50

Transitions 1.60 2.952.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.203.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.153.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

25.44

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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